Features
n	 Shielded construction
n  Inductance range: 3.5 to 100 µH
n  Rated current up to 5 A
n	 AEC-Q200 qualified
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Applications
n	 Automotive systems:

DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Electrical Schematic How to Order
	 SRU8045A  -  100Y
Model
Value Code (see table)
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
&	AEC
	APPROVED
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
AEC
	APPROVED
	(S
ele
ct
Mod
els
)
LE
AD	FR
EE
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
VER
SIO
NS
AVAILA
BLE
LE
AD	FR
EE
VER
SIO
NS	ARE
RoH
S	COMPLIA
NT*
Soldering Profile
Bourns
Part Number
Inductance
@ 100  kHz /
0.1 V
Q
(Ref.)
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR (W)
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)Typ. Max.
L (µH) Tol. (%)
SRU8045A-3R5Y 3.5 ± 30 12 7.96 45 0.0188 0.025 5.00 5.00
SRU8045A-4R7Y 4.7 ± 30 10 7.96 30 0.022 0.0275 4.60 4.40
SRU8045A-6R2Y 6.2 ± 30 10 7.96 23 0.0285        0.036 4.20 3.80
SRU8045A-100Y 10 ± 30 16 2.52 18 0.035 0.048 3.50 3.30
SRU8045A-220Y 22 ± 30 18 2.52 12 0.094 0.122 2.25 2.15
SRU8045A-330Y 33 ± 30 14 2.52   8 0.118 0.15 2.00 1.80
SRU8045A-470Y 47 ± 30 12 2.52   6 0.215 0.27 1.45 1.40
SRU8045A-680Y 68 ± 30   8 2.52   4 0.32 0.40 1.25 1.20
SRU8045A-101Y 100 ± 30 20 0.796   3 0.40 0.50 1.00 0.92
200
Max. Peak
Temperature -5
30 sec. max.